भारत अंतरिक्ष सप्ताह

बी ए/14 बी जनकप्री, नई दिल्ली-110058, भारत

दरभाषः 011-35809475,7290071471

ई-भेलः info@indiaspaceweek.ac.in वेबसाइटः www.indiaspaceweek.ac.in



India Space Week

BA / 14 B Janakpuri. New Delhi -110058, India

Telephone: 011-35809475,7290071471 E-mail:info@indiaspaceweek.ac.in

Website: www.indiaspaceweek.ac.in

पत्रांकः आई०एस०डब्लू०/आई०एन०डी०/599/2024

दिनाक: 18 नवम्बर-2024

प्रेषक.

संबद्धता नियामक प्राधिकारी इंडिया स्पेस वीक नई दिल्ली।

रोबा में

वूलपति, कुलसचिव, रजिस्ट्रार, प्राचार्य/प्राचार्या, समस्त केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालयए, राज्य विश्वविद्यालय, मानित विश्वविद्यालय, राज्य निजी विश्वविद्यालय, महाविद्यालय, कॉलेज, विद्यालय, संस्थान उत्तर प्रदेश - भारत।



विषय— इंडिया स्पेस वीक द्वारा दिनांक 22 दिसंबर 2024 को प्रायोजित राष्ट्रीय साइबर सुरक्षा जागरूकता कार्यशाला समस्त विद्यालयों, कॉलेजो, महाविद्यालयों, विश्वविद्यालयों आयोजित करने के संबंध में

महोदय.

आपको अवगत कराना है की इंडिया रुपेस वीक द्वारा राष्ट्रीय साइबर सुरक्षा जागरूकता कार्यशाला का आयोजन दिनांक 22/12/2024 को किया जा रहा है। इसका उद्देश्य साइवर फ्राँड से अपने देश के नौजवानों/फाओं को जागरूक करना है जिससे देश के नौजनवानों को साइबर फ्रॉड का शिकार होने से बचाया जा सके। अभी हाल ही में भाननीय प्रधान मंत्री श्री नरेन्द्र मोदी जी द्वारा **भन की बात** जैसे लोकप्रिय कार्यकम के मध्यम से करोड़ों जन सामान्य नौजवानों / छात्रों को डिजिटल अरेस्ट फ्रॉड की जानकारी दी गयी जिससे सभी देशवासियों को जागरूक किया गया है। इसी क्रम में इंडिया स्पेस वीक द्वारा एक महत्वाकांक्षी अमियान राष्ट्रीय साइवर सुरक्षा जागरूकता कार्यशाला का आयोजन किया जा रहा है। कार्यशाला को अविस्मरणीय बनाने हेत् छात्रों / शिक्षकों के साथ-साथ समस्त स्कलों, विद्यालयों, कॉलेजों, महाविद्यालयों, विश्वविद्यालयों एवं जन सामान्य की भागीचारी के लिए अअबिव करता है। इस दौरान साइवर सुरक्षा से सम्बंधित नवीनतम जानकारी साइवर एक्सपर्ट और इंडिया स्पेस अकादनी के विद्वान वैज्ञानिकों के सहयोग से कार्यशाला आयोजित की जाएगी।

माननीय प्रघानमंत्री जी द्वारा पूर्व में दिए गए साइबर अरेस्ट पर जागरूक रिकॉर्डेड वीडियो सन्देश को भी प्रसारित किया जायेगा।

इस क्रम में एक दिवसीय कार्यशाला ,सोशल मीडिया फ्रॉड, साइबर अरेस्ट, नेटवर्किंग और वाईफाई हैकिंग सुरक्षा, विजिटल गिरफ्तारी भूरका, ई-भेल धोखाधडी, साइबर अटॅक, आदि जैसे अलग अलग विषयों पर आयोजित की जायेगी। उक्त कार्यशाला साइबर भुरक्षा से सम्बंधित है राष्ट्रीय साइबर सुरक्षा जागरूकता के लिए किया जा रहा है इसलिए हमारी अपेका है कि उक्त कार्यशाला, की, सूचना समस्त विद्यालयों, कॉलेजो, महाविद्यालयों, विश्वविद्यालयों, के छात्र/छात्रों/शिक्षकों को प्रेषित की जाये जिससे कार्यशाला को समस्त छात्र / छात्रा एवं शिक्षकों तक पहुंबाया जा सके।

आशा है की आप हमारे इस महत्वकांशी अभियान में अपना सकरात्मक सहयोग प्रदान करते हुए उक्त कार्यशाला की जानकारी छात्र / छत्रा और शिक्षलों की भागीदरी कर कर अपना अमुल्य सहयोग प्रदान करेंगे। धन्यबाद सहित !

संलग्नक: भारत अन्तरिक्ष राष्ट्राह द्वारा आयोजित कार्यशाला का विस्तृत विवरण।

> सम्बद्धता नियामक प्राधिकारी इंडिया स्पंस वीक नड दिल्ली।

प्रतिलिपि— निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ हेत्।

1- प्रधानमंत्री कार्यालय, साद्ध्य स्लॉक, नई दिल्ली-110011

2- राज्यपाल सचिवालघ, वत्तर प्रदेश-भारत।

3- मुख्यमंत्री कार्यालय, उत्तर प्रदेश-भारत।

सम्बद्धता नियामकः प्राधिकारी इंडिया स्पेस वीक

नई दिल्ली।

भारत अंतरिक्ष सप्ताह । INDIA SPACE WEEK । भारत अंतरिक्ष सप्ताह । INDIA SPACE WEEK । भारत अंतरिक्ष सप्ताह























राष्ट्रीय साइबर सुरक्षा जागरूकता कार्यशाला NATIONAL CYBER SECURITY AWARNESS WORKSHOP

Organised by India Space Week



ऑनलाइन सुरक्षा कवच









National Cyber Security Awarness Workshop



About the workshop

Cybersecurity in India is a growing concern due to the exponential increase in cyber threats targeting individuals, businesses, and critical infrastructure. With the rapid digital transformation, the country faces significant risks from data breaches, phishing attacks, digital arrests, and ransomware. Prime Minister Narendra Modi, in his Mann ki Baat, has emphasized the importance of robust cybersecurity measures, highlighting its crucial role in national security and economic stability. The government has introduced several initiatives to combat cybercrime, but every citizen's awareness and proactive involvement are essential to creating a resilient digital environment. Raising public awareness and implementing strong cybersecurity practices are vital to safeguarding India's digital future.

To be a vital part of the initiative taken by the Indian government to make the nation's citizens aware of the ongoing cybercrimes and how to safeguard themselves from them, India Space Week is organizing a one-day workshop, "National Cybersecurity Awareness Workshop".

About India Space Week

India Space Week is an autonomous institution with support from Central and State governments. It started as a nationwide event named "India Space Week from 12th Aug to 18th Aug" to celebrate the birth ceremony of the father of space of India, Dr Vikram Sarabhai, and the Establishment Day of the Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO) and to spread awareness about space science and technology.

With a firm belief in the growth of the Indian space sector and rising of India as a global leader in the global space industry, India Space Week established its two wings: India Space Academy to promote space education and make Indian youth future ready for the space industry and India Space Lab that provides the bright minds of the nation with highly sophisticated and cutting-edge equipment and instrument to conduct research for India's future space endeavours.

India Space Week is affiliated with prestigious national and international organizations like the United Nations Geospatial Information and Management (UN-GGIM) Academic Network, NASA, JAXA, ISRO, IN-SPACE, European Space Agency, and Egypt Space Agency. It is also a member of the Indian Society of Geomatics and the Indian Society of Remote Sensing.

This nationwide workshop on cybersecurity is another step taken by India Space Week to educate and make the common people of the country aware of cybersecurity.









NATIONAL CYBER SECURITY AWARNESS WORKSHOP



Topics



Networking & Wifi Hacking Protection





Social Media Safety & Security

Phishing Email Fraud





Financial Fraud Safety

Digital Arrest Protection











NATIONAL CYBER SECURITY AWARNESS WORKSHOP



Topics





Mobile Security and Safety

Deep fake Or Al Fake





Online Gaming Safety

Virus Attack safety





Cyber Complaint









National Cyber Security Awarness Workshop



Learning Outcomes:

After the workshop, the participant will be aware of

- 1) Understanding Cyber Threats and Risks
- 2) Best Practices for Personal Cyber Hygiene
- 3) Awareness of Cybersecurity Laws and Regulations
- 4) Incident Response and Reporting
- 5) Securing Personal and Organizational Devices
- 6) Recognizing Phishing and Social Engineering Attacks
- 7) Role of Employees in Cybersecurity
- 8) Developing a Cybersecurity Mindset
- 9) Basic Digital Forensics and Evidence Handling

Who Can Join

The workshop is open to all students, parents, teachers, professors, government officials, and other professionals.











NATIONAL CYBER SECURITY AWARNESS WORKSHOP



How to Join Workshop

Name of workshop	National Cyber Security Awareness Workshop
Registration Start Date	19 November 2024
Registration Link	https://workshop.indiaspaceweek.org/registration_form/
Date of Workshop	22 December 2024
Fee	150 Rs Per Participant
Mode	Online
Venue	Zoom Platform
Duration	1 day
Language	Hindi + English
Audience	Open to All
Age	10 years onwards

Contact us

INDIA SPACE WEEK (Head Office)

BA/14B, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

Email: info@indiaspaceweek.ac.in, contact@indiaspaceweek.ac.in

workshop@indiaspaceweek.org.

Phone no: 011-35809475

Mobile no: 7290071471, 88008074780

Website: www.indiaspaceweek.ac.in, www.indiaspaceweek.org

INDIA SPACE WEEK "Regional Office"

(Central Eastern Zone)States covered - Uttar Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Uttarakhand Bihar, Jharkhand, Chattisgarh, West Bengal P- Square Mall Civil Lines

Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh - 211002 Email: up@indiaspaceweek.org Phone no: 0532-4031244, 9454394963





